#### 10/15/2019 505722933

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5769745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505620656	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAMBRIDGE DESIGN PARTNERSHIP	01/10/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTON HEALTHCARE LIMITED		
Street Address:	RIDINGS POINT, WHISTLER DRIVE		
Internal Address:	CASTLEFORD		
City:	WEST YORKSHIRE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WF10 5HX		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16332025
Application Number:	16332031
Application Number:	16332032
Application Number:	16332034
Application Number:	16332044
Application Number:	16332051
Application Number:	16332182
Application Number:	16332198

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: assignments@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: **BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP** 

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET, CIRA CENTRE

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101889.000631 THRU 000638

> **PATENT** REEL: 050716 FRAME: 0364

505722933

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE CHICCHI		
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie Chicchi/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=SIGNED_CONFIRMATORY_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif			
source=SIGNED_CONFIRMATORY_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif			
source=SIGNED_CONFIRMATORY_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif			
source=SIGNED_CONFIRMATORY_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif			

PATENT REEL: 050716 FRAME: 0365

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is by Norton Healthcare Limited, trading as Teva Runcorn, a company registered in England and Wales (Co. registered number 00947980), whose registered office is at Ridings Point, Whistler Drive, Castleford, West Yorkshire WF10 5HX, and having an address at Aston Lane North, Whitehouse Vale Industrial Estate, Preston Brook, Runcorn WA7 3FA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Karl James HEWSON; George BOSTOCK; George Robert Michael SAVELL; James Alexander DAVIES; Oliver HART; Joshua Arieh SHENKER; Matthew Alexander MORRIS; Matthew Keith FORDHAM; Jeremy James Robert KOOYMAN; and Xorge CASTRO PELAYO (collectively "the Inventors") are inventors of the inventions and discoveries disclosed and claimed in the applications recited in Appendix A ("the Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS pursuant to employment agreements, application of local laws, or otherwise, the entire right, title, and interest of the Inventors to the inventions and discoveries disclosed and claimed in the Patent Properties, vested in Cambridge Design Partnership ("Cambridge"), a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales (Co. registered number OC342560) whose registered office is at the Long Barn, Church Road, Toft, Cambridge, CB23 2RF, United Kingdom; and

WHEREAS pursuant to the Master Services Agreement, having an effective date of January 10, 2013, Cambridge did transfer, sell, and otherwise assign the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries of the Inventors related to the field of injector pen devices, including the subject matter disclosed and claimed in the Patent Properties, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignee confirms that for good and valuable consideration, it was assigned the entire right, title, and interest, by operation of law and/or agreement, in and to said inventions and discoveries disclosed and claimed in the Patent Properties, including the right to file other applications for Letters Patent(s) on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, international, U.S. non-provisional, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions and discoveries, or upon said Patent Properties, and any and all Letters Patent(s),

4812-4645-2894.1

Confirmatory Assignment - Norton Healthcare Limited

reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent(s) granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said Patent properties, and every right to claim priority for every patent application filed either in or outside the United States of America that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions and said discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patent(s)in the Patent Properties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date last signed below.

	ASSIGNEE
Date: <u>8AV619</u>	Norton Healthcare Limited  By:
	Name / Steve Forrester-Coles
	Managing Director
	Title:
Date: <u>(7740619</u>	By: Clave Tolks Lu - Haylus  Na <b>Glaire D'Abreu-Hayling</b> SVP, Gx R&D, Global Head of Steriles
	Title:

# Confirmatory Assignment - Norton Healthcare Limited

### APPENDIX A

Application No.	Filing Date	PCT Application	Priority	Title	Inventors
16/332,025	3/11/2019	PCT/EP2017/072777 09/11/2017	GB1615433.8 09/12/2016	Dose Setting and Indicator Mechanism	Karl James HEWSON; George BOSTOCK; George Robert Michael SAVELL; James Alexander DAVIES; Oliver HART; Joshua Arieh SHENKER
16/332,031	3/11/2019	PCT/EP2017/072775 09/11/2017	GB1615439.5 09/12/2016	Dose Setting Mechanism	Karl James HEWSON; George BOSTOCK; George Robert Michael SAVELL; James Alexander DAVIES; Oliver HART; Joshua Arich SHENKER, Matthew Alexander MORRIS; Matthew Keith FORDHAM
16/332,032	3/11/2019	PCT/EP2017/072714 09/11/2017	GB1615442.9 09/12/2016	Dose Setting Mechanism	Karl James HEWSON; Jeremy James Robert KOOYMAN; Xorge CASTRO PELAYO
16/332,034	3/11/2019	PCT/EP2017/072772 09/11/2017	GB1615446.0 09/12/2016	Dose Setting Mechanism	Karl James HEWSON; George BOSTOCK; George Robert Michael SAVELL
16/332,044	3/11/2019	PCT/EP2017/072748 09/11/2017	GB1615447.8 09/12/2016	Dose Delivery Mechanism	Karl James HEWSON; Jeremy James Robert KOOYMAN; Xorge CASTRO PELAYO; James Alexander DAVIES; Oliver HART; Joshua Arieh SHENKER; Matthew Alexander MORRIS; Matthew Keith FORDHAM
16/332,051	3/11/2019	PCT/EP2017/072724 09/11/2017	GB1615450.2 09/12/2016	Injection Device with Dose Indicator Mechanism	Karl James HEWSON; George BOSTOCK; George Robert Michael SAVELL

4812-4645-2894.1

PATENT REEL: 050716 FRAME: 0368

# Confirmatory Assignment - Norton Healthcare Limited

Application No.	Filing Date	PCT Application	<u>Priority</u>	Title	<u>Inventors</u>
16/332,182	3/11/2019	PCT/EP2017/072717 09/11/2017	GB1615453.6 09/12/2016	Injection Device with Dose Indicator Mechanism	James Alexander DAVIES; Oliver HART; Karl James HEWSON; Joshua Arieh SHENKER
16/332,198	3/11/2019	PCT/EP2017/072723 09/11/2017	GB1615455.1 09/12/2016	Dose Limiting Mechanism	Karl James HEWSON; George BOSTOCK; George Robert Michael SAVELL

4812-4645-2894.1

**RECORDED: 08/14/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 050716 FRAME: 0369